
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/22/2020

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Rio Portuguese Water Dog Peter Franklin NQ NT

20033 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop NQ 70.6 1.9830



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 2/22/2020

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Duncan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lynne Bloor Wolfe95 59.42 2.272



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/22/2020

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Reagan Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ 49.53 2.8266

20035 Strider Golden Retriever Lindsey Serafini NQ 53.53 2.6154



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/22/2020

146

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 55.85 2.6141

8017 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/22/2020

146

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 85.59 1.7058



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 2/22/2020

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar95 51.77 2.9554



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/22/2020

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Luna All American Dani Bell NQ 70.08 2.1832



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ NT

8004 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 61.89 2.6175



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 59.13 2.7397

12016 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 56.8 2.8521



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 2/22/2020

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 42.32 3.9225

16001 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 57.48 2.888



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCKC 2/22/2020

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Taylor Bearded Collie Eric Weglarz NQ 55.91 3.0406

20060 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 72.34 2.3500



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/22/2020

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 52.62 3.2307



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 41.01 3.9503

8010 Opal Pug Abby Bruce100 47.05 3.4431

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 50.45 3.2111

8002 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 51.45 3.1487

8012 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 61.16 2.6488

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8006 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 51.36 3.1542

8009 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 51.77 3.1292

8008 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 76.43 2.1196



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.06 3.4424

12006 Reba Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 48.5 3.3402

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.57 3.2681

12007 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.46 4.5685

12005 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 49.81 3.2524



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 2/22/2020

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 40.01 4.149

16008 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 42.3 3.9243

16007 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 45.21 3.6718

16040 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 45.92 3.615

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 46.19 3.5939

16005 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 47.9 3.4656

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 52.2 3.1801

16035 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16009 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16010 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 62.39 2.6607



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCKC 2/22/2020

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 37.52 4.5309

20022 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 38.98 4.3612

20016 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 43.04 3.9498

20014 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 45.88 3.7053

20008 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 47.64 3.5684

20010 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 47.75 3.5602

20020 Kerry All American Tim Snapp100 48.98 3.4708

20011 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 49.05 3.4659

20013 Tess All American Linda Valente100 57.2 2.9720

20004 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20021 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20065 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20006 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 41.85 4.0621

20007 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 45.65 3.724

20017 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 47.68 3.5654

20015 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 49.03 3.4673

20005 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 50.24 3.3838

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 50.75 3.3498



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/22/2020

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 34.8 4.8851

24010 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 38.44 4.4225

24003 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 39.2 4.3367

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.8 3.8813

24005 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ NT

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 40.03 4.2468

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 45.09 3.7702

24007 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 55.91 3.0406

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 58.61 2.9005



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/22/2020

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Ozzy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 88.3 1.5855



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/22/2020

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Jasper All American Gabe Bell NQ 54.59 2.5646



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/22/2020

146

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/22/2020

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 84.94 1.766



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/22/2020

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith95 66.45 2.3025



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.72 2.7127



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton NQ 53.19 3.0457

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 89.56 1.8088



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/22/2020

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.97 4.3819

8015 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 43.88 3.6919

8014 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney100 48.65 3.3299



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/22/2020

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 38.94 4.263

12012 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 44.26 3.7506

12010 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 47.2 3.5169

12025 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 50.34 3.2976

12009 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 52.79 3.1445

12013 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 56.78 2.9236

12011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 66.59 2.4929



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/22/2020

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 41.06 4.1403

16012 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 43.5 3.9080

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 46.11 3.6868

16017 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 60.23 2.8225

16013 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 49.08 3.4637

16016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 52.81 3.2191



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/22/2020

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 39.9 4.2607

20028 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 43.98 3.8654

20026 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 50.98 3.3346

20025 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 61.37 2.7701

20027 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 52.36 3.2468

20023 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 54.98 3.0920

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 84.5 2.0118



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MCKC 2/22/2020

109

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Rio Portuguese Water Dog Peter Franklin NQ 24.67 4.4183



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/22/2020

102

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Duncan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lynne Bloor Wolfe NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MCKC 2/22/2020

109

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Reagan Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington100 25.62 4.2545

20035 Strider Golden Retriever Lindsey Serafini NQ 44.08 2.4728



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/22/2020

121

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle95 38.47 3.1453

8004 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen95 41.38 2.9241

8020 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 35.44 3.4142

8017 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 54.64 2.2145

8001 Banner Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 59.84 2.0221



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 2/22/2020

121

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo100 25.39 4.7657

12016 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette95 29.69 4.0754



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 2/22/2020

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Maestro Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 24.72 5.2994

20030 Nya Border Collie Kelly Gautreau NQ 34.9 3.7536



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 2/22/2020

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 43.3 3.0254

24011 Luna All American Dani Bell NQ 52.17 2.5110



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 42.26 3.5731



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.65 3.1689



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/22/2020

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 41.36 3.7718



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/22/2020

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tyme Border Collie Kelly Gautreau NQ NT

20007 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20037 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 41.17 3.8863

20031 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 49.02 3.264



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Opal Pug Abby Bruce100 35.1 4.302

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 37.43 4.0342

8002 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 35.04 4.3094

8009 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 36.74 4.11

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 37.7 4.0053

8011 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 41.57 3.6324

8008 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 42.3 3.5697

8006 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 45.74 3.3013

8012 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 59.67 2.5306



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.76 5.8618

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.8 4.3391

12006 Reba Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 39.9 3.7845

12007 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 34.85 4.3329

12005 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 37.19 4.0602



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/22/2020

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 32.86 4.7474

16030 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.52 4.5191

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 34.71 4.4944

16035 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 37 4.2162

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 40.14 3.8864

16008 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT

16009 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16002 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 25.3 6.1660

16003 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 27.5 5.6727

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 37.59 4.1500

16007 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 41.22 3.7846

16010 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 44.95 3.4705

16005 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 48.63 3.2079



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/22/2020

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.32 6.3191

20022 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.32 6.0790

20017 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.39 6.0629

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.01 5.7122

20006 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 32.79 4.8795

20016 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 32.81 4.8766

20015 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 33.99 4.7073

20011 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 36.58 4.374

20010 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 37.07 4.3162

20020 Kerry All American Tim Snapp100 38.99 4.1036

20019 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 25.44 6.2893

20021 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 32.12 4.9813

20014 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33.13 4.8295

20008 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 37.61 4.2542

20005 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 37.67 4.2474

20003 Taylor Bearded Collie Eric Weglarz NQ 40.04 3.9960

20039 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw NQ 41.59 3.8471

20065 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 44.57 3.5899

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 46.81 3.4181

20060 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 47.61 3.3606

20013 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 48.78 3.2800



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/22/2020

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.19 6.1092

24010 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 28.74 5.5672

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 32.78 4.8810

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 33.39 4.7919

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24003 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 35.07 4.5623

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 37.15 4.3069

24007 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.68 3.3557

24005 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ 48.24 3.3167



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/22/2020

102

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 26.17 3.8976



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 2/22/2020

109

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Ozzy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 55.35 1.9693



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/22/2020

109

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Jasper All American Gabe Bell NQ 61 1.7869



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/22/2020

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/22/2020

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 55.94 2.3418



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.28 3.7488



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/22/2020

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 49.67 3.0401

4003 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton NQ 36.02 4.1921



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 2/22/2020

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.83 5.6280

8015 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 29.5 5.1186

8014 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney100 39.15 3.857



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/22/2020

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 32.32 4.8267

12013 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 33.02 4.7244

12011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 34.31 4.5468

12012 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 38.09 4.0956

12009 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 42.57 3.6646

12014 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 46.32 3.3679



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/22/2020

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 30.76 5.2016

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 32.92 4.8603

16013 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 32.27 4.9582

16016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 35.36 4.5249

16012 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 44.79 3.5722

16017 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 47.87 3.3424



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/22/2020

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20028 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 35.46 4.5121

20025 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 41.92 3.8168

20026 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 43.33 3.6926

20027 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 46.45 3.4446

20023 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 56.27 2.8434

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 59.77 2.6769



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20032 Rio Portuguese Water Dog Peter Franklin64 34.51



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8020 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz67 39.31

8016 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12001 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau68 29.41



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20013 Tess All American Linda Valente54 18.78

20034 Reagan Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ 33.14



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8011 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 32.48



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12016 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette62 38.06



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20041 Ripple Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20020 Kerry All American Tim Snapp NQ 32.38



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24011 Luna All American Dani Bell NQ 38.89

24001 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 39.84

24005 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ 43.11



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8002 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT

8008 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 42.95

8001 Banner Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 43.61



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16002 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau69 29.61

16001 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 29.24

16007 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 31.12

16008 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 40.15

16010 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 44.7



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20016 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 24.96

20005 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 36.51

20031 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 36.72



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz66 33.57

8006 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12007 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson77 38.13

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon69 37.4

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 46.47



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young67 29.24

16035 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 31.17

16040 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 33.12

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 42.73



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20011 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome73 34.09

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona71 36.56

20003 Taylor Bearded Collie Eric Weglarz69 31.84

20008 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 40.51

20060 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 20.28

20065 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20006 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 28.68

20014 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 34.44

20010 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 34.62

20015 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 38.17

20021 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 40.62



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett69 27.77

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey63 36.48

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett63 37.17

24003 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 28.04

24007 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 30.59

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 37.58



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12013 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

71 39.45



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16019 Ozzy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard65 23 

16018 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 41.76



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20036 Jasper All American Gabe Bell60 25.41

20042 Boone Collie Joany White NQ 40.55



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8018 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 32.72



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16021 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20027 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson68 28.06



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson74 33.99

16012 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth71 30.01

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 24.84

16013 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 28.13

16022 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 28.43



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/22/2020

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20024 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy76 25.22

20026 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns75 29.97

20025 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 47.06


